

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5061 OF 2026

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 5058 OF 2026

Mukesh Yashwant Bhandari And 3 OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Yeshkrupa Co-op Housing SocietyRESPONDENT

Mr. K. P. Shah for the Plaintiffs.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)