

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5061 OF 2026

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 5058 OF 2026

Mukesh Yashwant Bhandari And 3 Ors PETITIONER

V/S

Yeshkrupa Co-op Housing Society RESPONDENT

Adv. K. Shah a/w Tejas S. for Plaintiff.

Adv. Cyrus Zal a/w Niharika Singh i/by Little and Co. for
Respondent No. 1.

Adv. Rajesh Velankar for Defendant No. 2.

to be listed for Ad-Interim relief.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

DATE : **8th April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)