

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5061 OF 2026

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 5058 OF 2026

Mukesh Yashwant Bhandari And 3 Ors. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Yeshkrupa Co-op Housing Society & Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Tejas Sanghrajka, Mr. Kayval Shah and Mitisha Parekh, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Nirav Shah, Ms. Niharika Singh and Mr. Cyrus Zal i/b Little & Co., for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Savant, learned counsel for the Applicants/Plaintiffs seeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit. He, however, submits that he would be pressing for ad-interim relief.

2. The rejoinder affidavit shall be filed on or before 21st April 2026.

3. Mr. Tamboly, learned counsel for Defendant No.1, submits that Defendant No.1 has filed an application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and prays that the same be taken up for hearing.

4. Stand over to **22nd April 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]